(e) There are no Capital requirements broken down by appropriate

equity groupings, consistent with the bank's methodology, as well
as the aggregate amounts and the type of equity investments
subject to any supervisory provisions regarding regulatory capital
requirements.

(f) Interest Rate Risk in the Banking Book (IRRBB)

Qualitative Disclosure (a) The Banking Book consists of assets and liabilities contracted basically
on account of relationship or for steady income and statutory
obligations and are generally held till maturity/payment by counter
party.
The earnings or changes in the economic value are the main focus in
banking book.
Interest rate risk is the risk that a bank will experience deterioration in
its financial position as interest rates move over time.
Interest rate risk in the banking book arises from a bank’s core
banking activities.

Interest rate risk is the exposure of a bank’s financial condition to
adverse movements in interest rates. Changes in interest rates affect
a bank’s earnings by changing its net interest income and the level
of other interest sensitive income and operating expenses.

Quantitative Disclosure (b) Interest Rate Risk -Increase
in Interest Rate:

Minor Moderate Major

Magnitutude of Shock 1.00% 2.00% 3.00%

Net Interest Income impact
<12 Months   -18.17 -36.34 -54.51

Capital after shock
CRAR after shock (%)

1392.80
12.25

1374.63
12.09

1356.46
11.93

Change in CAR after shock
(%)

-0.16 -0.32 -0.48

Re-pricing Impact
Change in the value of the
bond portfolio   -71.38 -142.76 -214.14
Capital after shock
CRAR after shock (%)

1321.42
11.63

1231.87
10.84

1142.32
10.05

Change in CAR after shock
(%)

-0.63 -1.26 -1.88

Overall change in CAR (NII
& re-pricing impact, %)

-0.79 -1.58 -2.36

(g) Market Risk

Qualitative Disclosure (a) Views of BOD on trading/investment activities:
Market risk is potential for loss resulting from adverse movement in
market risk factors such as interest rates, forex rates, and equity
and commodity prices.
The important aspect of the Market Risk includes liquidity
management, interest rate risk management and the pricing of
assets and liabilities. There are three types of Market Risk such as
Interest Rate Risk, Foreign Exchange Risk & Equity Price Risk.
The Board will have to approve all policies related to market risk,
sets limits and reviews compliance on a regular basis.